FORM PTO 1619 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Address (line 4)

04-03-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101303078

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Atty Docket 20036 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type х Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Secret File Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Ye Name (line 1) Oscar Jimenez 3/20/2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Neich Medical, Ltd. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 128 Gloucester Road, 25th Floor (Designation must be a separate document from Addres # Time 20 00000026 60533456 Assignment.) Hong Kong, China Address (line 3) 90.00 no State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Thomas R. Vigil Address (line 1) c/o Vigil & Associates Address (line 2) 836 South Northwest Highway Address (line 3) Barrington, Illinois 60010

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010644 FRAME: 0659

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/0	30/99
OMB 0651 (0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 382-6500		
Name Thomas R. V	igil			
Address (line 1) c/o Vigil &	Associates			
Address (line 2) 836 South N	orthwest Highway			
Address dum a Barrington,	Illinois 60010			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached		
enter other the Patent Application Number or the Pa				
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 3/20/2000		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
וומס ווטר שפפון מססוקוופע.				
Number of Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition De	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	22-0355		
Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Thomas R. Vigil	thorn h Wigs	March 23, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

	Atty. Docket:	20036
1 -1	Inventors:	Oscar Jimenez
Serial No. ASSIGNM	IENT	
In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consider I hereby assign to Neich Medical, Ltd.	ration, the receipt and suffici	ency whereof are hereby acknowledged,
	(hereinafter referr	ed to as "Assignee"), presently residing at K
orxa corporation of <u>Hong Kong, China</u> naving its principal place of business at 128 Cloucester Road,	25th Floor, Cin	dic Tower, Hong Kong,
China, its	s successors, legal representa	tives and assigns, the entire right, title and
nterest in the United States in my invention or improvements	in CERAMIC REI	NFORCED CATHETER
and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, execute		
March , 2000 xxxxx and any and all othe ointly with another on said invention or improvement, and in any and all Let		
aid applications, and in any reissue, re-examination or extension hereof.		
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to i	ssue said Letters Patent to sa	id Neich Medical, Ltd.
hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said ap	plication to insert in this Ass	ignment the filing date and Serial Number
of said application when officially known. warrant myself to be the own	ner of the interest herein as	signed, and to have the right to make this
assignment; and I ifurther warrent that there are no outstanding pri	or assignments, licenses or o	ther rights in the interest herein assigned.
For said consideration, hereby agree, upon request		
execute any and all divisional or continuation applications for said inventio supplemental oath or declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application		
Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said Assignee, its s		
expedient; and for said considerations I further agree upon t		
assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Pa		
for re-examination, to cooperate to the best of my wability with said As		
assisting in the re-examination proceedings, and for said consideration,		
affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and to vest all rights therein here		
and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assi		
erm for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the		
assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past inf		
to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire rig		
and all foreign countries and <u>my</u> right to claim priority, under the International Convent		
convention for any patent, utility model or industrial design application fi		
convention for the protection of industrial property and / or under any inte		
I hereby further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its	successors, legal representa	tives and assigns to execute any and all
documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and		
Registration or Industrial Design Registration including the prosecution ther		all documents to vest title in said foreign
applications, patents, utility model registratons or individual design registration	ns in said Assignee.	
werness, my hand and seal this Ze ft day of	Worth	ж <u>жжжх 2</u> 000.
		Hume.
STATE OF 10 11 1(s	Oscar Jimi	mez (SEAL)
		(SEAL)
COUNTY OF Date (Section 1)		(SEAL)
On this day of) Or do	<i>3</i> 000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
personally to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is / are subscribed to the	foregoing instrument, and a	cknowledged that he /she / they exeguted
said instrument as his / her / their free and voluntary act and for the uses and p	urposes therein expressed.	3/20/2000
AVA. LAUDA LI DABLICA	NOTARY PUDIT	Can Holle Co
LAURA M. DABAŁBA COMMISSION # CC621304	AGTAKI I ODLA	alastapas
EXPIRES FEB 13, 2001		3/33/3060
BONDED THROUGH		, i l

RECORDED: 03/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 010644 FRAME: 0661